

Khilwat Mastid ghat to Khilwat-Rastapita

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Mazg

M/R

Mahmas

DIVISION

~~MR-05~~

Bidarpur

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस
मापिकृत संख्या-592 में यंत्र प्रति 100
(एकल) प्रकृत है। जिस सहायक अभियंता
बिदुपुर के पदनाम से निजीत किया जाता
है।

प्रमाणित

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमण्डल, महनार

06/03/20

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Mahnar

DIVISION

Bidupur

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 592

Name of Officer

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.

1

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st on A/c Bill</u>					
<u>M/W:- Comp. of road from</u>					
<u>Khilwat Masjid Ghat to</u>					
<u>Khilwat Rastapita Marg.</u>					
<u>M/A:- M/s Sai Vibhaya hari</u>					
<u>A/MO:- 05/MBD/2019-2020</u>					
<u>Date of work order:- 06-3-2020</u>					
<u>Date of completion:- 05-12-2020</u>					
<u>Date of Measurement:-</u>					
<u>Details of work:-</u>					
<u>Item No (1) - clearing and</u>					
<u>grabbing road land - etc</u>					
$2 \times 20 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 1200.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 20 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 1200.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 600.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 4 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 240.00 \text{ m}^2$					
					<u>3240.00 m²</u>
				or	<u>0.32 Hg</u>
<u>Item No (2) - providing and</u>					
<u>applying tack coat - etc</u>					
$3 \times 20.00 \times 3.75 = 225.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$1 \times 21.00 \times 3.75 = 78.75 \text{ m}^2$					
					<u>303.75 m²</u>
<u>Item No (3) - providing, laying &</u>					
<u>rolling Mix seal surfacing - etc</u>					

Continuation
 of 4 vide Item No (3) i.e. = 303.75 m²

25.12.20 25/12/20
A.S. J.E.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
<u>Item NO (1)</u> :- clearing & grubbing					
<u>road land</u> —————					
<u>0.4 wide T.M.B P/No (1) ie</u>					
<u>0.32 H² @ Rs 49496.70/H² — Rs 15839 =</u>					
<u>Item NO (2)</u> :- const. of subgrade					
<u>and earthen shoulder</u> —————					
<u>0.4 wide T.M.B P/No (7) ie</u>					
<u>680.40 H³ @ Rs 176.75/H³ — Rs 120261 =</u>					
<u>Item NO (3)</u> :- providing and					
<u>applying tack coat</u> —————					
<u>0.4 wide T.M.B P/No (1) ie</u>					
<u>303.75 H² @ Rs 13.96/H² — Rs 4240 =</u>					
<u>Item NO (4)</u> :- providing and					
<u>laying H.S.S</u> —————					
<u>0.4 wide T.M.B P/No (1) ie</u>					
<u>303.75 H² @ Rs 214.36/H² — Rs 65112 =</u>					
<u>Item NO (5)</u> :- providing and					
<u>applying tack coat</u> —————					
<u>0.4 wide T.M.B P/No (2) ie</u>					
<u>6075.00 H² @ Rs 11.71/H² — Rs 71138 =</u>					
<u>Item NO (6)</u> :- providing and					
<u>laying SDBC</u> —————					
<u>0.4 wide T.M.B P/No (2) ie</u>					
<u>151.88 H³ @ Rs 10448.19/H³ — Rs 1586871 =</u>					
<u>Item NO (7)</u> :- providing and					
<u>laying road marking</u> —————					
Continuation					
Rs 186346170					

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F	Rs 186346/-
Qty Wide T.M.B	No			(2) ie	
324.06 m ²	@	Rs 735.40/m ²			Rs 238270/-
Item No (8) - R.C.C H.S. grade					
K.M stone & 200 H stone etc					
Qty Wide T.M.B	No			(8) ie	
(i) K.M stone (Precast)					
03 Nos	@	Rs 2236.57/m ²			Rs 6710/-
(ii) 200 H stone (Precast)					
06 Nos	@	Rs 608.84/m ²			Rs 3653/-
Item No (9) - Providing & Fixing					
direction & Placeboard etc					
Qty Wide T.M.B	No			(9) ie	
1.92 m ²	@	Rs 12329.26/m ²			Rs 23672/-
Item No (10) - Providing B/W in C.M					
(1.3) on parapet wall etc					
Qty Wide T.M.B	No			(10) ie	
5.76 m ³	@	Rs 5168.45/m ³			Rs 29770/-
Item No (11) - Plastering with					
C.M (1.4) on parapet wall etc					
Qty Wide T.M.B	No			(11) ie	
40.32 m ²	@	Rs 153.94/m ²			Rs 6207/-
Item No (12) - Plaster painting					
two coat on new surface etc					
Qty Wide T.M.B	No			(12) ie	
117.12 m ²	@	Rs 95.63/m ²			Rs 11200/-

Continuation

Rs 2182943/-

(C.O.)

(P.T.O.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F	R 2182943 =
Item No (13) - providing & fixing					
traffic signs					
Qty vide T.M.B				P/No (8) ie	
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
10.00 Nos @ R 3637.70/No					R 36377 =
(ii) 600mm circular					
08 Nos @ R 3737.05/No					R 29896 =
(iii) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
10.00 Nos @ R 3607.93/No					R 36079 =
Item No (14) - providing & fixing					
Main project board					
Qty vide T.M.B				P/No (8) ie	
02 Nos @ R 9303.71/No					R 18607 =
Item No (15) - Planting of tree					
and their maint. for one year					
Qty vide T.M.B				P/No (8) ie	
80.00 Nos @ R 800.30/No					R 64024 =
					R 2367926 =
Add 1% Labour chgs				(+) R	23679 =
Add 12% G.S.T				(+) R	284151 =
					R 2675756 =
Less 10% below estimated cost				(-) R	267576 =
					R 2408180 =
Less previous payment				(-) R	2034078 =
					R 374102 =
					R 374102 =
					25/3/22
					J.E

Continuation

Cost work has been complete as per E/I.

25/03/22
A.F.

25/3/22
J.E

2245"	Material statement		
Expto work - 680.40 H ³		22453"	
$\frac{\text{Kw/Hr/Kg}}{25/03/22}$ A.E.		$\frac{\text{Shaf Korman}}{25/3/22}$	
			D-B

[illegible]

Less pre adv:-	2034078=	
Rest Adv:-	374102=	80
S.D S:-	18705=	67
GST 2%:-	7434=	
T.T 2%:-	7484=	126136=
Less 1%:-	3741=	00
Ⓢ Royalty:-	22453=	
S fee:-	2245=	
Misc exp P-2	64024=	
(three)		
by Cms:-	247966=	00
passed for Rs	374102=	00
(three lakh seventy four		
— thousand one hundred two only,		

Executive Engineer

R. W. D., W. Div. Mahanar